
 

1111 West 6th Street  •  Suite A330  •  Austin, Texas 78703-5338  
 

ADDENDUM No. 2 
Request for Competitive Sealed Proposals (CSP) 
19CSP104 Renovations at Dobie Middle School 

 
February 18, 2019 
 
Item 1: New and Revised Drawings and Pre-Proposal Sign-in Sheet 

 

Item 1: 

The New and Revised Drawings and pre-Proposal Sign-in Sheet for 19CSP104 can be found at 
Planroom Miller under 19CSP104. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3

5

R

6

1 18

4

1 1

9

EF-26

SC011170

2

1

NOT TO SCALE

Scope Outline - Interior

G0.01
SCALE:
FIRST FLOOR SCOPE 

NTS
1

PLAN NORTHTRUE NORTH

SCOPE OUTLINE:

RENOVATIONS

1200 E Rundberg Ln, Austin, Texas

R E V I S I O N S

S H E E T   I N F O R M A T I O N

D a t eN o. I s s u e

Date
Job Number
Scale
Drawn
Checked
Approved

T I T L E

February 15, 2019
18-1032

S H E E T

DOBIE MIDDLE SCHOOL

AISD PROJECT No. 190035-DOBIE

AUSTIN  I.S.D.

DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

15 February 2019

SS

F
TAT

O
E

AXET

TSI
GER

DERE

ET
IHCRA

T
C

Building A, Suite 80
ph. 512-374-9120

2301 E. Riverside Dr,
Austin, Texas 78741

In Association w/

HADDON + COWAN ARCHITECTS

www.haddoncowan.com

JONES DBR

SD
MC
MC

SCALE:
SECOND FLOOR SCOPE

NTS
2

PLAN NORTHTRUE NORTH

2 INSTALL PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED VFD - REF MEP. (DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38871)
3 REPLACE GAS WATER HEATER - REF MEP. (DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38897)
4 REPLACE CHILLERS -  REF 3/A3.01 & MEP. (DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38871)
5 REPLACE EXISTING CARPET IN ADMIN OFFICE 150R AND STORAGE

ROOM 150S - REF 1/A2.01 & 2/A2.01.
REPLACE EXISTING GREASE TRAP AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING - REF
1/A0.01 & MEP. (DEFICIENCY ID: DI-5677)

6

7

8 REPLACE EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL AND PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
POWER TO EXISTING OFFICES. REF ELECTRICAL

NOT USED

REMOVE ABANDONED WATER STORAGE TANK AND COMPRESSOR -
REF MEP. (DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38897)

9

1 REPLACE DETERIORATED SEALANT AND CAULKING ON THE EXTERIOR
WALLS, AROUND LOUVERS, AND AROUND WINDOWS - REF 3/G0.01 &
4/G0.01 FOR EXAMPLE CONDITIONS. (DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38870)

SCALE:
EXTERIOR WINDOW SEALANT

NTS
3

SCALE:
EXTERIOR WALL JOINTS

NTS
4

REPLACE DETERIORATED SEALANT AND CAULKING AROUND EXISTING
SECOND FLOOR LIBRARY WINDOWS. QTY: 4 WINDOWS.

REPLACE DETERIORATED
SEALANT AND CAULKING AT
EXISTING WALL JOINTS

REPLACE DETERIORATED
SEALANT AND CAULKING AT
EXISTING WALL JOINTS

1

1 ADDENDUM #2 02/15/2019

1

GC TO PROVIDE $15,000 ALLOWANCE
AND UNIT PRICE FOR DETERIORATED
CAULK AND SEALANT REPLACEMENT.

1

1

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
w

AutoCAD SHX Text
d

AutoCAD SHX Text
w

AutoCAD SHX Text
d

AutoCAD SHX Text
ice

AutoCAD SHX Text
ice

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF ACCESS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DN

AutoCAD SHX Text
W/H

AutoCAD SHX Text
512.637.4393 p

AutoCAD SHX Text
Austin, Texas 78757

AutoCAD SHX Text
7800 Shoal Creek Blvd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Suite 131-S

AutoCAD SHX Text
512.637.4396 f

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATE OF TEXAS HUB FIRM

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBPE Firm Registration No. 13002

AutoCAD SHX Text
2600 VIA FORTUNA, TERRACE I SUITE 300  AUSTIN, TX 78746 PHONE: 512-646-2237 FAX: 512-418-1791 WWW.KIMLEY-HORN.COM  C  2018 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 2018 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.  KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. TBPE Firm No. 928



RUNDBERG LN

TARTAN LN

AB
ERD

EEN
 WA

Y

TEA
SDA

LE 
TER

RA
CE

W

3

6

2

7

8

5

5 3/G0.02 - PLAN
2/G0.02 - DEMO

5/G0.02 - PLAN
4/G0.02 - DEMO

3/A2.01 - DEMO
4/A2.01 - PLAN

4

1'-0"
1'-0"

EXISTING BRICK TO
REMAIN

EXISTING AREAWAY TO
REMAIN

EXISTING BRICK TO
REMAIN

EXISTING PLANTING MATERIAL
& TIMBER FRAMING TO REMAIN -
RE-ANCHOR TIMBER AS NEEDED

NEW TIMBER FRAMING
TO MATCH EXISTING

PROVIDE NEW BRICK ON CONC BASE
THIS AREA BELOW LEVEL OF AREAWAY
OPENING. SLOPE AWAY FROM
AREAWAY TOWARDS SIDEWALK TO
LIMIT WATER INTRUSION

NEW TIMBER FRAMING
TO MATCH EXISTING

EXISTING CONCRETE
SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

EXISTING PLANTING MATERIAL
& TIMBER FRAMING TO REMAIN -
RE-ANCHOR TIMBER AS NEEDED

EXISTING PLANTING
MATERIAL & STONE
BORDER TO REMAIN

EXISTING PLANTING
MATERIAL & STONE
BORDER TO REMAIN

NEW STONE BORDER TO
MATCH EXISTING

EXISTING BRICK
TO REMAIN

PROVIDE NEW BRICK ON CONC BASE
THIS AREA BELOW LEVEL OF AREAWAY
OPENING. SLOPE AWAY FROM
AREAWAY TO LIMIT WATER INTRUSION

EXISTING AREAWAY TO
REMAIN

EXISTING BRICK
TO REMAIN

1'-0" 1'-0"

VARIES

Scope Outline - Site

G0.02
SCALE:
SITE PLAN

1/64" = 1'-0"
1

PLAN NORTHTRUE NORTH

RENOVATIONS

1200 E Rundberg Ln, Austin, Texas

R E V I S I O N S

S H E E T   I N F O R M A T I O N

D a t eN o. I s s u e

Date
Job Number
Scale
Drawn
Checked
Approved

T I T L E

February 15, 2019
18-1032

S H E E T

DOBIE MIDDLE SCHOOL

AISD PROJECT No. 190035-DOBIE

AUSTIN  I.S.D.

DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

15 February 2019

SS

F
TAT

O
E

AXET

TSI
GER

DERE

ET
IHCRA

T
C

Building A, Suite 80
ph. 512-374-9120

2301 E. Riverside Dr,
Austin, Texas 78741

In Association w/

HADDON + COWAN ARCHITECTS

www.haddoncowan.com

JONES DBR

SD
MC
MC

1

SCOPE OUTLINE:

2 IMPROVE GRADING TOWARDS EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET - REF CIVIL.
(DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38904)

3 REPLACE EXISTING GREASE TRAP - REF 1/A0.01 & MEP.
(DEFICIENCY ID: DI-5677)

4 NEW AREAWAY AND EXHAUST FAN - REF 3/A2.01, 4/A2.01, AND MEP.
(DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38871)

5 MODIFY EXISTING PLANTERS TO ALLOW FOR WATER FLOW AWAY
FROM BUILDING - REF 2/G0.02, 3/G0.02, 4/G0.02 AND 5/G0.02.
(DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38868)

SCALE:
EXISTING TIMBER PLANTER

NTS
2

EXISTING AREAWAY TO
REMAIN

EXISTING TIMBER
PLANTER TO BE
MODIFIEDREMOVE TIMBER FRAME

AND PLANTING MATERIAL
THIS AREA

SCALE:
MODIFIED TIMBER PLANTER

NTS
3

NOT USED

1'-0" 1'-0"

6 NEW CONCRETE TRICKLE CHANNEL - REF CIVIL. (DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38904)
7 RELOCATE EXISTING SPLASH BLOCK AND ADD ADDITIONAL

CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK - REF CIVIL. (DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38904)
8 NEW CONCRETE CURB - REF CIVIL. (DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38904)

EXISTING AREAWAY
TO REMAIN

REMOVE PLANTING
MATERIAL THIS AREA

1'-0"
1'-0"

SCALE:
EXISTING STONE PLANTER

NTS
4

SCALE:
MODIFIED STONE PLANTER

NTS
5

GC TO CONFIRM POSITIVE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM AREAWAY PRIOR TO NEW
WORK.

GC TO CONFIRM POSITIVE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM AREAWAY PRIOR TO NEW
WORK.

1

1 ADDENDUM #2 02/15/2019

1

1

1

EXISTING STONE
TO REMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
COURTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENNIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
C.O.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C.O.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EM

AutoCAD SHX Text
512.637.4393 p

AutoCAD SHX Text
Austin, Texas 78757

AutoCAD SHX Text
7800 Shoal Creek Blvd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Suite 131-S

AutoCAD SHX Text
512.637.4396 f

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATE OF TEXAS HUB FIRM

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBPE Firm Registration No. 13002

AutoCAD SHX Text
2600 VIA FORTUNA, TERRACE I SUITE 300  AUSTIN, TX 78746 PHONE: 512-646-2237 FAX: 512-418-1791 WWW.KIMLEY-HORN.COM  C  2018 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 2018 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.  KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. TBPE Firm No. 928



1

2

2

3

2

VARIES

Scope Outline - Roof

G0.03
SCALE:
ROOF PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0"
1

PLAN NORTH

RENOVATIONS

1200 E Rundberg Ln, Austin, Texas

R E V I S I O N S

S H E E T   I N F O R M A T I O N

D a t eN o. I s s u e

Date
Job Number
Scale
Drawn
Checked
Approved

T I T L E

February 15, 2019
18-1032

S H E E T

DOBIE MIDDLE SCHOOL

AISD PROJECT No. 190035-DOBIE

AUSTIN  I.S.D.

DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

15 February 2019

SS

F
TAT

O
E

AXET

TSI
GER

DERE

ET
IHCRA

T
C

Building A, Suite 80
ph. 512-374-9120

2301 E. Riverside Dr,
Austin, Texas 78741

In Association w/

HADDON + COWAN ARCHITECTS

www.haddoncowan.com

JONES DBR

SD
MC
MC

1

SCOPE OUTLINE:

2

3

REPLACE THREE EXHAUST FANS - REF MEP. (DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38871)
REPLACE THREE OUTSIDE AIR MAKEUP UNITS - REF MEP.
(DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38871)
REPLACE COOLING TOWER - REF MEP. (DEFICIENCY ID: DI-38871)

TRUE NORTH

PROVIDE NEW KEEGUARD® ROOF
EDGE PROTECTION SYSTEM
RAILING BY KEE® SAFETY

21'-0" FV

30
'-0

" F
V

33'-0" FV

22
'-0

" F
V

PROVIDE NEW KEEGUARD® ROOF
EDGE PROTECTION SYSTEM
RAILING BY KEE® SAFETY

1

1

IF ANY NEW ROOF PENETRATIONS ARE
REQUIRED, GC TO COORDINATE WITH
THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO NEW WORK

1 ADDENDUM #2 02/15/2019

AutoCAD SHX Text
512.637.4393 p

AutoCAD SHX Text
Austin, Texas 78757

AutoCAD SHX Text
7800 Shoal Creek Blvd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Suite 131-S

AutoCAD SHX Text
512.637.4396 f

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATE OF TEXAS HUB FIRM

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBPE Firm Registration No. 13002

AutoCAD SHX Text
2600 VIA FORTUNA, TERRACE I SUITE 300  AUSTIN, TX 78746 PHONE: 512-646-2237 FAX: 512-418-1791 WWW.KIMLEY-HORN.COM  C  2018 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 2018 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.  KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. TBPE Firm No. 928



RENOVATIONS

1200 E Rundberg Ln, Austin, Texas

R E V I S I O N S

S H E E T   I N F O R M A T I O N

D a t eN o. I s s u e

Date
Job Number
Scale
Drawn
Checked
Approved

T I T L E

January 3, 2019
18-1032

S H E E T

DOBIE MIDDLE SCHOOL

AISD PROJECT No. 190035-DOBIE

Building A, Suite 80
ph. 512-374-9120

2301 E. Riverside Dr,
Austin, Texas 78741

In Association w/

HADDON + COWAN
ARCHITECTS

www.haddoncowan.com

JONES DBR

SMH
HMH
HMH

00 30' 60'

GRAPHIC SCALE 30'

GRADING PLAN

C2

ADDENDUM #2

1

02/15/2019

1



RENOVATION

1200 E Rundberg Ln, Austin, Texa

R E V I S I O N

S H E E T   I N F O R M A T I 

D a t N o. I s s u e

Date
Job Number
Scale
Drawn
Checked
Approved

T I T L 

January 3, 201
18-1032

S H E E 

DOBIE MIDDLE SCHO

AISD PROJECT No. 190035-DOBI

Building A, Suite 8
ph. 512-374-912

2301 E. Riverside Dr,
Austin, Texas 78741

In Association 

HADDON + COWAN
ARCHITECTS

www.haddoncowan.com

JONES DBR

SMH
HMH
HMH

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR IMPLEMENTATION, MAINTENANCE, AND EFFECTIVENESS OF

ALL SWPPP CONTROLS - CONTROLS SHOWN ON THIS SITE MAP ARE SUGGESTED CONTROLS ONLY.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL RECORD INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE OR MODIFICATION, AND REMOVAL DATES

FOR EACH BMP EMPLOYED (WHETHER CALLED OUT ON ORIGINAL SWPPP OR NOT) DIRECTLY ON THE

SITE MAP.

3. THE ENVIRONMENTAL INSPECTOR HAS THE AUTHORITY TO ADD AND/OR MODIFY

EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS ON SITE TO KEEP PROJECT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITY OF

AUSTIN RULES AND REGULATIONS

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL UTILIZE DUST CONTROL MEASURE DURING SITE CONSTRUCTION SUCH AS

IRRIGATION TRUCKS AND MULCHING AS PER ECM 1.4.5(D) OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENVIRONMENTAL

INSPECTOR.

5. TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STABILIZATION PRACTICES AND BMP'S SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE

EARLIEST POSSIBLE TIME DURING THE CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE. AS AN EXAMPLE, PERIMETER SILT

FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY GRADING ACTIVITIES. OTHER BMP'S

SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL FINAL SITE

STABILIZATION IS ATTAINED. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO REFERENCE CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE PLANS

SINCE PERMANENT STABILIZATION IS PROVIDED BY LANDSCAPING, THE BUILDING(S), AND SITE PAVING.

6. BMP'S HAVE BEEN LOCATED AS INDICATED ON THIS PLAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED

ENGINEERING PRACTICES IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE SEDIMENT TRANSFER. FOR EXAMPLE: SILT FENCES

LOCATED AT TOE OF SLOPE AND INLET PROTECTION FOR INLETS RECEIVING SEDIMENT FROM SITE

RUN-OFF.

7. ADDITIONAL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE CITY DURING

CONSTRUCTION.

8. IF DISTURBED AREA IS NOT TO BE WORKED ON FOR MORE THAN 14 DAYS, DISTURBED AREA NEEDS TO

BE STABILIZED BY REVEGETATION, MULCH, TARP OR REVEGETATION MATTING [ECM 1.4.4.B.3, SECTION 5,

I.]. THE CONTRACTOR WILL CLEAN UP SPOILS THAT MIGRATE ONTO THE ROADS A MINIMUM OF ONCE

DAILY [ECM 1.4.4.D.4].

9. ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO BE RE-VEGETATED PER CITY OF AUSTIN STANDARDS.

LEGEND

EROSION CONTRO

 PLAN

C3

00 30' 60'

GRAPHIC SCALE 30'

ADDENDUM #2

1

02/15/2019

1

S

s

 S

O N

e

E

9

T

OL

E

0
0

w/

L



3/A2.01
4/A2.01

1/A2.01
2/A2.01

RR
153

RR
152

BREAK
151

ADMIN
150A

ADMIN
150B

ADMIN
150C

ADMIN
150E

ADMIN
150F

ADMIN
150G

ADMIN
150

STORAGE
150H

STORAGE
150K

VAULT
150U

ADMIN
150Q

ADMIN
150R

ADMIN
150M

ADMIN
150L

ADMIN
150J

STORAGE
150W

ELEC
150V

STORAGE
150S

STORAGE
150T

STORAGE
150P

STORAGE
150N

STORAGE
150X

STORAGE
150E.B

1

1

RR
153

RR
152

BREAK
151

ADMIN
150A

ADMIN
150B

ADMIN
150C

ADMIN
150E

ADMIN
150F

ADMIN
150G

ADMIN
150

STORAGE
150H

STORAGE
150K

VAULT
150U

ADMIN
150Q

ADMIN
150R

ADMIN
150M

ADMIN
150L

ADMIN
150J

STORAGE
150W

ELEC
150V

STORAGE
150S

STORAGE
150T

STORAGE
150P

STORAGE
150N

STORAGE
150X

STORAGE
150E.B

CPT-1

RB-1

CPT-1 RB-1

TS-1

TS-1

TIM
BE

R 
FR

AM
ED

 P
LA

NT
ER

AN
D 

PL
AN

TIN
G 

MA
TE

RI
AL

TO
 B

E 
RE

MO
VE

D

TIM
BE

R 
FR

AM
ED

 P
LA

NT
ER

AN
D 

PL
AN

TIN
G 

MA
TE

RI
AL

TO
 R

EM
AI

N

TIM
BE

R 
FR

AM
ED

 P
LA

NT
ER

AN
D 

PL
AN

TIN
G 

MA
TE

RI
AL

TO
 B

E 
RE

MO
VE

D

TIM
BE

R 
FR

AM
ED

 P
LA

NT
ER

AN
D 

PL
AN

TIN
G 

MA
TE

RI
AL

TO
 R

EM
AI

N

EXIST CONCRETE
SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

EXIST BRICK
TO REMAIN

EXIST BRICK
TO REMAIN

10
'-0

"

EXIST EXTERIOR BRICK
WALL TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXIST P/C
CONC RETAINER THIS
AREA. COORDINATE
LOCATION WITH NEW
AREAWAY.

7'-
0"

EXIST CONC COLUMN
TO REMAIN

3'-6"

7'-
0"

NEW CONCRETE CURB

NEW EXHAUST FAN
BELOW, REF MEP

EXIST BRICK
TO REMAIN

EXIST BRICK
TO REMAIN

EXIST CONCRETE
SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

NEW TIMBER FRAMING TO
MATCH EXISTING

EXISTING PLANTING
MATERIAL & TIMBER
FRAMING TO REMAIN

NEW TIMBER
FRAMING TO
MATCH EXISTING

1'-
0"

1'-
0"

PROVIDE NEW BRICK ON
CONC BASE THIS AREA
BELOW LEVEL OF AREAWAY
OPENING. SLOPE AWAY
FROM AREAWAY TOWARDS
SIDEWALK TO LIMIT WATER
INTRUSION

NEW 3'X6' METAL GRATE

EXIST EXTERIOR
BRICK WALL TO
REMAIN

5/A2.01

1/A
3.0

1

EXIST CONC
COLUMN TO
REMAIN

EXISTING PLANTING
MATERIAL & TIMBER
FRAMING TO REMAIN

NEW AREAWAY
DRAIN, REF PLUMB

EXIST EXTERIOR BRICK
WALL TO REMAIN

EXIST EXTERIOR BRICK
WALL TO REMAIN

NEW FAN, REF MEP

6" VOID

EXIST FOOTING

EXIST CRAWLSPACE

6"

NEW 3'X6' METAL GRATE

SLOPE 1/4":12"

EXIST CONC BEAM &
SHELF TO REMAIN

EXIST BRICK
LEDGE TO
REMAIN

EXIST WALL
CONSTRUCTION TO
REMAIN

NEW
CONC
FILL

BEYOND

NEW BRICK ON CONC BASE

CONC WALL BEYOIND

2'-
6 1

/2"

2 1
/2"

3'-0"

VOID
BELOW
LEDGE

EXIST P/C CONC
RETAINER TO
REMAIN, BEYOND

2/A3.01
#4 W/ HIT-HY 200 EPOXY, 6" MIN EMBED
EACH SIDE, SCAN EXISTING FTG
BEFORE POST-INSTALLING DOWEL

2" CLEAR TYP

6"

3" CLEAR TYP

9"

11" MIN

6" 
MI

N

#4 @ 18" OC EW

(2) #3 CONT BACKUP
BARS

L4 X 4 X 1/4 W/ POST INSTALLED
1/2" DIA HIT KWIK HUS BOLTS @
24" OC, 1 1/2" EMBED MIN

L2 X 2 X 1/4 W/ 1/2" DIA WHS
@ 24" OC, 2 1/2" EMBED MIN

CONC RETAINING WALL W/
#4 @ 12" OC EW

CONC CONT FTG W/ (3) #4
CONT & #4 @ 12" OC TRANSV

4"

AREAWAY DRAIN, REF
PLUMB

RENOVATIONS

1200 E Rundberg Ln, Austin, Texas

R E V I S I O N S

S H E E T   I N F O R M A T I O N

D a t eN o. I s s u e

Date
Job Number
Scale
Drawn
Checked
Approved

T I T L E

February 15, 2019
18-1032

S H E E T

DOBIE MIDDLE SCHOOL

AISD PROJECT No. 190035-DOBIE

AUSTIN  I.S.D.

DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

15 February 2019

SS

F
TAT

O
E

AXET

TSI
GER

DERE

ET
IHCRA

T
C

Building A, Suite 80
ph. 512-374-9120

2301 E. Riverside Dr,
Austin, Texas 78741

In Association w/

HADDON + COWAN ARCHITECTS

www.haddoncowan.com

JONES DBR

SD
MC
MC

VARIES

Floor Plans &
Finish Schedule

A2.01

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE

PROTECTION OF BOTH REMOVED MATERIAL AND ALL FINISHES
ADJACENT TO WORK SCHEDULED FOR DEMOLITION.  THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
REPAIRING THE DAMAGE DONE BY ANY AND ALL OPERATIONS
UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AND PROTECT
EXISTING CORRIDOR FLOORING IN RENOVATED AREAS AND
ROUTES FOR MATERIAL HANDLING.  FLOORING SHALL BE
CLEANED TO OWNER'S STANDARD MAINTENANCE
PROCEDURES.

3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE SURFACES TO
RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

LEGEND:

KEY PLAN:

SCALE:
DEMOLITION PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN

PLAN NORTHTRUE NORTH

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES:
1 EXISTING CARPET AND BASE TO BE REMOVED.

SCALE:
FINISH PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

SCALE:
ROOM FINISH LEGEND

NTS
5

SCALE:
FINISH SCHEDULE

NTS
6

WALLS

BASERO
OM

 N
UM

BE
R

ROOM NAME NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
CEILING

FINISH REF RCP

ROOM NOTESFLOORS

FLOOR FINISH

FINISHES REFERENCE PLAN NORTH

HEIGHT

150R
150S

ADMIN
STORAGE

CPT-1
CPT-1 RB-1

RB-1
EXIST
EXIST

WALL BASE RB-1 JOHNSONITE / TRADITIONAL WALL BASE 4" COVE
BASE, COIL

RESILIENT WALL BASEDC-40-4 BLACK NA
WALLS

CARPET CPT-1 INTERFACE / DETOURS NA NA 50CM X 50CM104718 STEEL
FLOORING

MATERIAL MANUFACTURE/PATTERN PRODUCT NO. FINISH DIMENSIONS REMARKSCODE

ROOM FINISH LEGEND
COLOR

EXIST
EXIST

EXIST
EXIST

EXIST
EXIST

EXIST
EXIST

EXIST
EXIST

TS-1TRANSITION STRIP JOHNSONITE / RUBBER VCT TO CARPET TILE TRANSITIONNASLT-40-A BLACK 5/8" WIDE
MISC

SCALE:
AREAWAY DEMO PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"
3

SCALE:
AREAWAY PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"
4

24
'-0

" F
V

23
'-6

" F
V

SCALE:
AREAWAY SECTION

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
5

1

1

1 ADDENDUM #2 02/15/2019

AutoCAD SHX Text
512.637.4393 p

AutoCAD SHX Text
Austin, Texas 78757

AutoCAD SHX Text
7800 Shoal Creek Blvd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Suite 131-S

AutoCAD SHX Text
512.637.4396 f

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATE OF TEXAS HUB FIRM

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBPE Firm Registration No. 13002

AutoCAD SHX Text
2600 VIA FORTUNA, TERRACE I SUITE 300  AUSTIN, TX 78746 PHONE: 512-646-2237 FAX: 512-418-1791 WWW.KIMLEY-HORN.COM  C  2018 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 2018 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.  KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. TBPE Firm No. 928



NEW FAN, REF MEP

6'-0"6" 6"

VA
RI

ES
 P

ER
 S

LO
PE

RE
F 5

/A
2.0

1

1'-0" 1'-0"

6" VOID BEYOND

NEW 3'X6' METAL GRATE

NEW BRICK ON CONC BASE NEW BRICK ON CONC BASEEXIST WALL CONSTRUCTION
TO REMAIN

EXIST BRICK LEDGE
TO REMAIN

NEW TIMBER FRAME
TO MATCH EXIST

NEW TIMBER FRAME
TO MATCH EXIST

L2 X 2 X 1/4 W/ 1/2" DIA WHS @
24" OC, 2 1/2" EMBED MIN, TYP

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" X 1/4" STEEL ANGLE
WELDED TO ANCHOR, TYP

PLANTING MATERIAL
TO REMAIN

PLANTING MATERIAL
TO REMAIN

BOTTOM OF EXIST BRICK LEDGE
TO REMAIN

LINE OF 6" VOID BEYOND

NEW CONC FILL
BELOW BRICK

LEDGE

EXIST BRICK LEDGE TO REMAIN

2/A3.01

BOTTOM OF EXIST BRICK LEDGE
TO REMAIN - BEYOND

6" VOID - BEYOND

BOTTOM OF EXIST BRICK LEDGE
TO REMAIN - BEYOND

6" VOID - BEYOND

LEVEL OF CRAWLSPACE
BEYOND LEVEL OF CRAWLSPACE

BEYOND

NEW CONC FILL
BELOW BRICK

LEDGE

LINE OF 6" VOID BEYOND

2" CLEAR TYP

CONC WALL & REINF
PER 7/A2.01, TYP

6" CONC SLAB W/ #4
@ 18" OC EW

9" 9"CONC FTG & REINF
PER 7/A2.01, TYP

3" CLEAR TYP

NEW AREAWAY
DRAIN, REF PLUMB

NEW FAN, REF MEP

EXIST CRAWLSPACE

EXIST 6" VOID BELOW EXIST
CONC BEAM

EXIST P/C CONC
RETAINER TO REMAIN

EXIST P/C CONC
RETAINER TO REMAIN

CONC RETAINING
WALL PER 7/A2.01

EDGE OF EXIST BRICK
& CONC LEDGE ABOVE
TO REMAIN

EDGE OF EXIST BRICK
& CONC LEDGE ABOVE
TO REMAIN

EDGE OF EXIST CONC
BEAM & LEDGE ABOVE
TO REMAIN

EDGE OF EXIST CONC
BEAM ABOVE TO
REMAIN

NEW CONC FILL BELOW
BRICK & CONC LEDGE
ABOVE

NEW CONC FILL BELOW
BRICK & CONC LEDGE
ABOVE

SLOPE SLOPE

SL
OP

E

#4 W/ HIT-HY 200 EPOXY, 6" MIN EMBED
EACH SIDE, SCAN EXISTING FTG
BEFORE POST-INSTALLING DOWEL

#4 W/ HIT-HY 200 EPOXY, 6" MIN EMBED
EACH SIDE, SCAN EXISTING FTG
BEFORE POST-INSTALLING DOWEL

1/A3.01

7/A
2.0

1

CONFIRM WITH FAN DIMENSION
REF MEP

4" 4"

NEW AREAWAY DRAIN, REF PLUMB

NEW 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAD
ON TOP OF EXISTING CONCRETE
SLAB. VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE
BASED ON LOCATION AND SIZE OF
NEW EQUIPMENT - REF 4/A3.01

5'-4"

2'-
4"

2'-
4"

2'-
4"

2'-
4"

3"
3"

3"

9'-
6"

#4 REBAR @ 18" OC EW, TYP

2" 
CL

R

1 1/2"
CLR TYP

RE
F P

LA
N

REF PLAN

EXISTING
CONC SLAB TO
REMAIN

#4 DOWELS X 12" @
18" OC, EMBED 6" W/
3" EPOXY EMBED, TYPNEW CONC PAD

RENOVATIONS

1200 E Rundberg Ln, Austin, Texas

R E V I S I O N S

S H E E T   I N F O R M A T I O N

D a t eN o. I s s u e

Date
Job Number
Scale
Drawn
Checked
Approved

T I T L E

February 15, 2019
18-1032

S H E E T

DOBIE MIDDLE SCHOOL

AISD PROJECT No. 190035-DOBIE

AUSTIN  I.S.D.

DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

15 February 2019

SS

F
TAT

O
E

AXET

TSI
GER

DERE

ET
IHCRA

T
C

Building A, Suite 80
ph. 512-374-9120

2301 E. Riverside Dr,
Austin, Texas 78741

In Association w/

HADDON + COWAN ARCHITECTS

www.haddoncowan.com

JONES DBR

SD
MC
MC

VARIES

Details

A3.01
SCALE:
AREAWAY SECTION

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
1

SCALE:
AREAWAY PLAN

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2

1 ADDENDUM #2 02/15/2019

1

1

SCALE:
CONCRETE PAD DETAIL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4

SCALE:
MECHANICAL ROOM

1/4" = 1'-0"
3

1

AutoCAD SHX Text
512.637.4393 p

AutoCAD SHX Text
Austin, Texas 78757

AutoCAD SHX Text
7800 Shoal Creek Blvd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Suite 131-S

AutoCAD SHX Text
512.637.4396 f

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATE OF TEXAS HUB FIRM

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBPE Firm Registration No. 13002

AutoCAD SHX Text
2600 VIA FORTUNA, TERRACE I SUITE 300  AUSTIN, TX 78746 PHONE: 512-646-2237 FAX: 512-418-1791 WWW.KIMLEY-HORN.COM  C  2018 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 2018 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.  KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. TBPE Firm No. 928












































	Addendum 2 19CSP104
	Addendum #2 - 02.15.19
	Addendum #2
	Combined Addendum 2 drawings
	Combined Architectural
	G0.01
	Sheets and Views
	G0.01-G0.01


	G0.02
	Sheets and Views
	G0.02-G0.02


	G0.03
	Sheets and Views
	G0.03-G0.03


	A2.01
	Sheets and Views
	A2.01-A2.01


	A3.01
	Sheets and Views
	A2.01-A3.01



	Combined MEP
	MEP2.1
	MEP2.2
	MEP2.3
	M3.1
	M3.2
	M5.1
	M6.1
	E3.1
	E3.2
	E4.1
	E5.1
	P1.2
	P2.2
	P5.1
	P6.1

	Civil Add 2.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	7 OVERALL SITE PLAN
	10 GRADING PLAN
	5 EROSION CONTROL PLAN



	Pre-Bid Sign In Sheet




